ST. CHARLES PARISH
Advalorem Millage Rates Net Revenue Comparison
2015 Assessment

2015 Estimated 2016 Net
AREA/TAXING DISTRICT Adjusted Revenue
PARISHWIDE:
Levees 4.00 4,629,388.42
ARC 0.70 810,142.97
4.70 5,439,531.40

Total



2015 TAX ROLL -

2015 Tax Roll
Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross)

Gross per Mill

2015 Ad Valorem Net of Retirement (3.5%)
and Uncollectible (4%) - Rounded

Net per Mill

ESTIMATE

Parish Wide

1,251,186,060

1,251,186,060

$1,251,186

-$43,792
-$50,047

$1,157,347

2016 Revenue Estimate = Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross) X Millage Rate X .96

2016 Retirement Estimate = Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross) X Millage Rate X .035

Prepared by: Finance Dept.
7/29/2015
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