ST. CHARLES PARISH Advalorem Millage Rates Net Revenue Comparison 2015 Assessment

		2015	Estimated 2016 Net
	AREA/TAXING DISTRICT	Adjusted	Revenue
PARISHWIDE:			
Levees		4.00	4,629,388.42
ARC		0.70	810,142.97
Total		4.70	5,439,531.40

2015 TAX ROLL - ESTIMATE

	Parish Wide
2015 Tax Roll	1,251,186,060
Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross)	1,251,186,060
Gross per Mill	\$1,251,186
2015 Ad Valorem Net of Retirement (3.5%) and Uncollectible (4%) - Rounded	-\$43,792 -\$50,047
Net per Mill	\$1,157,347

2016 Revenue Estimate = Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross) X Millage Rate X .96

2016 Retirement Estimate = Estimated 2015 Tax Roll (Gross) X Millage Rate X .035